



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.4249 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
M/s Abhiram Swain

-versus-

**1) Deo Ranjan Kumar
Singh,commnr.-cum-
secy.,revenue And D.m
Dept.,odisha**

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Saswat Mishra,commnr. Cum
Secy.,finance Dept., Odisha
3) Sayed Mohammed Aqbas,land
Reforms Commnr., Board Of Revenue,
Odisha
4) Ashish Thakre,secy.,board
Of,revenue,odisha
5) Saradakanti Dalei, Under Secy., Board
Of Revenue,odisha

Represented By Adv.

—

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

21.11.2025

Order No.

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
 3. On the request of the learned counsel for the State-Contemnor, he is granted four weeks' time as last chance to take steps for early listing of the matter before the Hon'ble Division Bench.



4. List this matter on 19.12.2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir