



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.4249 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. -
M/s Abhiram Swain

-versus-

***Deo Ranjan Kumar
Singh, Commnr.-cum-
Secy., Revenue And D.M
Dept., Odisha & Ors.***

.....

***Opposite
Parties/Contemnors***

Represented by Adv. –Mr.
C.M.Singh, A.S.C.

CORAM:
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA**

ORDER

Order No.

19.12.2025

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
 2. On the prayer of learned counsel for the Contemnors, as a last chance, he is granted four weeks' time to implement the order passed in the writ application.
 3. List this matter on 30.01.2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)

Judge