



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.4249 of 2025

Ashok Kumar Jena

.....

Petitioner

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Abhiram Swain

-VERSUS-

Deo Ranjan Kumar Singh,
Commissioner-cum-Secretary,
Department of Revenue & Disaster
Management, Secretariat Building,
Odisha, Bhubaneswar and others.

.....

***Opposite Parties/
Contemnors***

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. Sarbeswar Behera, AGA

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

06.03.2026

Order No.

05. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Contemnors, he is granted four weeks' time, as a last chance, to file show cause affidavit.
3. List this matter along with CONTC No.4174 of 2025 on 10th April, 2026.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis